P.S22D001

Author(s): **Dwanye Crenshaw** djcrensh@my.uno.edu

Brett Fornatoro bcfornat@my.uno.edu

Jordan Moss jmmoss@my.uno.edu Organization Contact: James Mokhiber, UNO Model UN Advisor jmokhibe@uno.edu Referred To: <u>VPLA Goldstein</u> Date Filed: Number of Pages Total: 1

A Proclamation

This is a proclamation to recognize the achievements of the University of New Orleans Model United Nations delegation in the national Model United Nations conference.

Whereas, Model United Nations are registered with the Office of Student Involvement and Leadership;

Whereas, the Model United Nations delegation has earned a silver medal while representing the country of Nicaragua;

Whereas, the Model United Nations delegation has boosted the reputation of the University of New Orleans on a national platform;

BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION THAT:

- I. THE MODEL UN DELEGATION SHALL BE RECOGNIZED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION FOR THEIR PLACEMENT AT THE NATIONAL MODEL UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE.
- II. THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SHALL WELCOME ANY UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS MODEL UNITED NATIONS DELEGATES TO THE CHAMBER OF SENATE TO ADDRESS THE SENATE WITH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THEIR EFFORTS.

PRESIDING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Senate Action on Veto:	Vote:
VETO OVERR	IDE
SGA PRESIDENT'S SIGNATURE	DATE
And F.	04/20/2022
SG President's Action: Approved	
RESIDING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	DATE
KA9	04/20/2022
Senate Action: Passed	Vote: 22-Y, 0-N